
Invitation for Bids (IFB) 0-1

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________
NCB No.-JP/EW/1B/tbd-1: Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of X-Ray Baggage Scanner
Machine, Bullet Proof Morcha, Door Frame Metal Detector and Hand Held Metal Detector With 2 Years of DLP
on East–West Corridor of Jaipur Metro (Phase 1B) at Jaipur, Rajasthan, India.

JAIPUR METRO RAIL CORPORATION LIMITED (JMRC)

Invitation for Bids (IFB)

Date: 01 March, 2019

Loan No. and Title 3062- IND

Jaipur Metro Rail Line-1-Phase-B Project

Contract No. and Title NCB No.- JP/EW/1B/tbd-1: Supply,
Installation, Testing and Commissioning of X-
Ray Baggage Scanner Machine, Bullet Proof
Morcha, Door frame metal detector and Hand
held metal detector with 2 Year Of DLP on
East–West Corridor of Jaipur Metro (Phase 1B)
at Jaipur, Rajasthan, India.

Deadline for Submission
of Bids

upto 15:00 Hrs on 05 April, 2019

1. INDIA has received financing from the Asian Development Bank (ADB)
toward the cost of Jaipur Metro Rail Line 1-Phase B Project. Part of
this financing will be used for payments under the contract named
above. Bidding is open to Bidders from eligible source countries of the
ADB.

2. Jaipur Metro Rail Corporation (JMRC) (“the Employer”) invites sealed
bids from the eligible bidders for the Supply, Installation, Testing and
Commissioning of X-Ray Baggage Scanner Machine, Bullet Proof
Morcha, Door Frame Metal Detector and Hand Held Metal Detector
with 2 Years of DLP on East–West Corridor of Jaipur Metro (Phase
1B) at Jaipur, Rajasthan, India. - NCB No. - JP/EW/1B/tbd-1.

3. National Competitive Bidding will be conducted in accordance with ADB’s
Single – Stage: Single- Envelope bidding procedure and is open to all
eligible Bidders as described in the bidding document.

4. Only eligible bidders with the following key qualifications should
participate in this bidding:



Invitation for Bids (IFB) 0-2

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________
NCB No.-JP/EW/1B/tbd-1: Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of X-Ray Baggage Scanner
Machine, Bullet Proof Morcha, Door Frame Metal Detector and Hand Held Metal Detector With 2 Years of DLP
on East–West Corridor of Jaipur Metro (Phase 1B) at Jaipur, Rajasthan, India.

4.1 Qualifying Requirements of Bidders

 The Tenderer/Dealer/supplier shall provide satisfactory evidence
acceptable to JMRC to show that:

(a) Tenderer/Dealer/suppliers should be manufacturer or
authorised channel partner of the manufacturer, who regularly
manufactures the item required in the tender.

(b) The eligible and qualify bidders should participate in this
bidding. Please refer to Section 3 (Evaluation and Qualification
criteria) of the Bidding Document for the eligibility and
qualification.

(c) Any tender offering service life of goods less than 10 years from
the date of commissioning shall be summarily rejected in the
initial stage itself and such offer will not be evaluated further.

(d) The bidder shall submit details of eligibility and qualifications
in the bidding forms under section - 4 (Biding Forms).
Documentary proof such as completion certificates from client
clearly indicating the nature/scope of work, actual completion
cost and actual date of completion for such work should be
submitted. In case the work is executed for private client, copy
of work order, bill of quantities, bill wise details of payment
received certified by C.A. for all payments by client shall be
submitted.

5. Key details of the Bid are as under:-

Bid Security amount : INR. 1,92,000/-

Completion period of the Work : 03 months

Period of Bidding Documents on
inspection and sale

: From 01.03.2019 to 04.04.2019 (from
09:30 hrs to 18:00 hrs) on all working
days and on 05.04.2019 (between
09:30 hrs and 15:00 hrs)

6. To obtain further information and inspection the bidding documents,
Bidder shall contact:

Mr. S K Jindal, Director (Project)
Jaipur Metro Rail Corporation Limited,
3rd Floor, RSIC building, Udyog Bhawan,
Tilak Marg, C-Scheme,
Jaipur, Rajasthan, India
PIN - 302 005
Telephone: +91-141-2822256, Mob. 7728895407
Facsimile number: +91-141-2822251
Electronic mail address: jmrctender1bew@gmail.com



Invitation for Bids (IFB) 0-3

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________
NCB No.-JP/EW/1B/tbd-1: Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of X-Ray Baggage Scanner
Machine, Bullet Proof Morcha, Door Frame Metal Detector and Hand Held Metal Detector With 2 Years of DLP
on East–West Corridor of Jaipur Metro (Phase 1B) at Jaipur, Rajasthan, India.

7. To purchase the bidding documents in English, eligible bidders should:
 Write to address above requesting the bidding documents for: “NCB

No.- JP/EW/1B/tbd-1 Supply, Installation, Testing and
Commissioning of X-Ray Baggage Scanner Machine, Bullet Proof
Morcha, Door Frame Metal Detector and Hand Held Metal Detector
With 2 Years of DLP on East–West Corridor of Jaipur Metro (Phase
1B) at Jaipur, Rajasthan, India.

 Pay a non-refundable fee of INR 21,000 (Twenty one thousand) only
in the form of ‘Demand Draft’ in favour of “Jaipur Metro Rail
Corporation Ltd” payable at Jaipur.

Bidding document requested to be delivered by mail, will be
dispatched by registered/speed post/courier upon payment of an
additional amount of INR 5,000 for domestic applicants and INR
10,000 for oversees applicants. The Employer shall not be held
responsible for the postal/courier delay, if any, in the delivery or
non-delivery of the Bidding Documents.

8. Deliver your bid:

 to the address above
 On or before the deadline: up to 15.00 Hrs on 05.04.2019.
 together with a Bid Security as described in the Bidding Document

Bids will be opened immediately after the deadline for bid submission in the
presence of bidders’ representatives who choose to attend.


